## **TASK ORDER NO. 3**

## Agreement for Professional Services

## Meadowbrook Bridge Load Rating Update

This Agreement is made this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, by and between TetraTech, Inc. ("TetraTech") and the City of Snoqualmie ("City").

TetraTech has an Agreement dated February 14, 2020 with the City, which is herein referred to as the Prime Agreement, and which provides for TetraTech to perform unspecified professional engineering services on an on-call basis, with specific work items to be identified in subsequent Task Orders.

The professional services which the City has employed TetraTech to perform under this Agreement constitute Task Order No. 2 under the provisions of the Prime Agreement and are generally described as follows:

- 1. **Scope of Work.** TetraTech shall perform services as directed by the City Director of Public Works, to assist the City of Snoqualmie with performing a load rating analysis for the Meadowbrook Bridge. The scope of work to be completed is attached as Exhibit A.
- 2. **Period of Service.** The period of services provided under this Task Order shall begin upon the City issuing a notice to proceed, and expire on June 31, 2023.
- 3. **Compensation.** The City shall pay TetraTech on a time and materials basis as agreed to in the Prime Agreement, provided the total compensation payable under this Task Order shall not exceed \$153,863 without the authorization of the City. The spreadsheet attached as Exhibit B shows a budget for the tasks described above.
- 4. Additional Contract Requirements. All other contract requirements are as specified in the Prime Agreement.

In Witness Whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement effective as of the day and year first above written.

| City of Snoqualmie | TetraTech, Inc. |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| Signature:         | Signature:      |
| Name:              | Name:           |
| Title:             | Title:          |
| Date:              | Date:           |

Attested: \_\_\_\_\_

by City Clerk Deborah A. Estrada